St: Joseph’s School, NTPC, Kahalgaon

Cir.2/2015-16

Please note the following points:-

1. CBSE Board Result of class X and XlI

Date: 1/7/2015

The school management sincerely appreciate ancbatddge all the good efforts put in by the

students, teachers, parents and the support aodazation made possible for the excellent results.

Hearty congratulations to all.
Class X Toppers above 10 CGPA.

Name

1.AADYASHA PUJARI
2.ABHINAV SAUMYA
3.ANANYA SARKAR

4. DEEPLINA SABAT
5.DEEPTI KIRAN
6.DIVYA SINGH
7.ISMA MASOOM
8.JERIN ANDREWS
9.KAJORI GUPTA

10. KRITTIKA MAHENDRA
11. LOKESH KUMAR
12. PREETI SARKAR
13. RAHUL ROHIT

14. SANYA

15. SATYAKI SUMAN
16. SHAGUN

17. SHIPRA SUMAN
18. SHREYA SURABHI
19. SHUBHAM KUMAR
20. SUDHANSHU KUMAR
21. SUMIT KUMAR
22. SWATI

23. TANAY JHA

24. TAPASHYA DAS

25. TAQDEES MARIAM
26. TUSHAR ANAND
27. VENKAT NILAY

28 ZOYAFAIZ

Fathers Name

Mr. S. K. PUJARI
MR. DILEEP KUMAR
MR. CHINMOY SARKAR
MR. PRADEEP KUMAR SABAT
MR. DILIP KUMAR CHALAK
MR. SHARDA SHARAN SINGH
MR. MAUSUM KHAN CHOUDHARY
MR. ANDREWS MATHEW
MR. AMIYA KUMAR GUPTA
DR. LOKESH MAHENDRA
MR.RAHUL RANJAN SINGH
MR.PRADEEP SARKAR
MR. AJIT KUMAR
MR. DHANANJAY PRASAD MISHRA
MR.SHAMBHU KUMAR SUMAN
MR.SATYA PRAKASH DUBEY
MR. PAWAN THAKUR
MR. SANJEEV KUMAR
MR. SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
MR. RAJ KISHORE YADAV
MR. UPENDRA PANDIT
MR. SANJAY KUMAR JAISWAL
MR. TRILOK KUMAR JHA
MR. TAPAN KUMAR DAS
MR. AHMAD KAUNAIN RAZA
MR. PARMANAND KUMAR
DR. NILAMBER NILAY

MR. FAIZ TAIYAB

CLASS Xll TOPPERS ABOVE 90%

|

CANDIDATE’S NAME

FATHER' NAME

LAVANYA

KUMARI AAHUTI
SUDIPTO BANERJEE
SWAPNIL PATHAK
VINITA KUMARI
SAGAR SANGAM
BARSHA

10. PRANAV KUMAR

CoNoORrONE

11. CHANDRAKANA SARKAR

12. BHAVYA SINGH
13. NAMAN KUMAR
14. SATISH KUMAR
15.KUMAR SHUBHAM

CHANDRA DEV PRASAD GUPTA
RAHUL KUMAR RANJAN

CGPA

10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10

10

10

MR. ARBIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY

MR. SHIV SHANKER KISHOR
MR.JWALA PRASAD SINGH

MR. NAVEEN KUMAR SINGH

MR. BISWAJIT BANERJEE

MR. MAHESAH KUMAR PATHAK

MR. RAJ KUMAR SAH

MR.ASHOK KUMAR SINGH

MR. JANARDAN MANDAL

MR. NAWAL CHANDRA SINGH

MR. CHANDAN SARKAR

MR. SHARDA SHARAN SINGH

MR. SANJAY KUMAR RAI

MR. BINOD GOPE

MR. UMESH KUMAR SINGH

92.8
92.6
92.4

92.0
91.8
91.4
91.2

90.4
90.4

90.2

90.0



1. English(301)

S.
No. | C NAME FATHER’'S NAME Marks
MR. SUSANTA KUMAR
1| ARPAN MUKHERJEE MUKHERJEE 95
2 | BHAVYA SINGH MR. SHARDA SHARAN SINGH 95
CHANDRA DEV PRASAD
3 | GUPTA MR. SHIV SHANKER KISHOR 95
4 | CHRISTA BIJU MR.BIJU MARKOSE 95
5 | DEEPTI MR. SANJAY KUMAR GUPTA 95
6 | KUMAR SHUBHAM MR. UMESH KUMAR SINGH 95
7 | KUMARI AAHUTI MR. NAVEEN KUMAR SINGH 95
MR. ARBIND KUMAR
8 | LAVANYA CHOUDHARY 95
9 | MONA MR. BABU LAL SINGH 95
10 | NAMAN KUMAR MR. SANJAY KUMAR RAI 95
11 | SAGAR SANGAM MR. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH 95
12 | SAURAV KUMAR MR. RANJAN KUMAR 95
13 | SWAPNIL PATHAK MR. MAHESH KUMAR PATHAK 95
Physics(042)
SUDIPTO BANERJEE MR.BISWAJIT BANERJEE - 8VARKS
Chemistry(043)
RAHUL KUMAR RANJAN MR. JWALA PRASAD SINGH - 96 MRKS
Physical Education(048)
MONA MR.BABUL LAL SINGH - 98 MARKS
M athematics(041)
RAHUL KUMAR RANJAN MR.JWALA PRASAD SINGH - 97 MAKS
Computer Science(083)
MEGHA MR.BINDESHWARI SHARMA - 93 MARKS
Biology(044)
SWAPNIL PATHAK MR.MAHESH KUMAR PATHAK - 95 MARKS
CHANDRAKANA SARKAR MR.CHANDAN SARKAR - 95 MARKS
PRANAV KUMAR MR.NAWAL CHANDRA SINGH - 95 MARKS
SUDIPTO BANERJEE MR.BISWAJIT BANERJEE - 95 MARK

. The school management earnestly requests thaatkatg and guardians keep a strict supervision on

the academic and co-curricular activities of thielents and strongly promote moral values and
exemplary behavior in all places and maintaircsttiscipline, punctuality and regularity in théhsol.

. Visiting hours of the school:Parents are requested to follow strictly the wigihours of the school. To

meet the staff of the school no parent is alloweadng the class hours.

Time to meet the teachersAccording to the given dates of diary or at tineg time by the teachers
when parents are especially called or at the entthefclass. No parent is allowed to go to the class
rooms to meet the teachers.
Time to meet Principal 8.30 a.m. to 9.30 a.m. only.

. Examinations:

Ist Unit Test begins from #3July 2015. The Unit Test will be held for all thiasses in all the subjects.
The syllabus will be the lessons covered from Apully 2015and the question papers will be out of 25
marks. The unit test mark will be added to tflesemester exam. All the students shall be prdsent
all the examinations.

Monthly Test, Monday Test, Unit Test 1 & 2, sereedt & 2 before or after the given date, no
examinations will be conducted for studentsafioy reasons



Class IX — XIl Examinations :

Monday Test/Monthly Test

All the students shall be present for all the Mgnd@lest and Monthly Tests. The time Table of Monday
Test and Monthly are given to the students.

5. Parents are requested to be present for the gageiter meeting at the given below

dates.

Parent —Teacher Meeting Time Table 2015-16

Class | Unit test —I Monthly test | Ist semester | Monthly test Unit test- I Monthly test
21-08-15 08-09-15 19-10-15 20-11-15 11-01-16 12-02-16
IX HALL HALL HALL HALL HALL HALL
1:20-2:00 P.M 1:20-2:00 p.m 1:20-2:00 p.m| 1:20-2:00 p.m | 1:20-2:00 p.m | 1:20-2:00 p.m
poop1s | 090915 | 20-10-15 21-11-15 120116 | oo O0RP
X HALL HALL HALL HALL HALL HALL
12:30 -1:15P.M 1:20-2:00 p.m 1:20-2:00 p.m| 12:30— 1:15p.m| 1:20-2:00 p.m 12:30-1:15 p.n
19-10-15
10-09-15 23-11-15 09-01-16 13-02-16
q | st b HaL | SMARTROO- T ary HALL HALL
1:20-2:00p.m 1:20-2:00 p.m 1:20-2:00 p.m 1:20-2:00 p.m | 12:30-1:15 p.m| 12:30-1:15 p.m
11-09-15 20-10-15 SEND-UP PRE-BOARD
19-08-15 HALL SMART 15-12-15 22-01-16
Xl Smart Room-1 1:20-2:00 p.M ROOM-1 HALL HALL
1:20-2:00 p.m| ~ CUPM - 1:20-2:00pm | 1:20-2:00 p.m | 1:20-2:00 p.m
18-08-15 13-01-16
HALL HALL
VI 1:20-2:00 p.m 1:20-2:00 p.m
19-08-15 15-01-16
VI HALL HALL
1:20-2:00 p.m 1:20-2:00 p.m
20-08-15 16-01-16
Vi HALL HALL
1:20-2:00 p.m 12:30-1:15 P.M
24-08-15 18-01-16
Vv HALL HALL
1:20-2:00 p.m 1:20-2:00 p.m
25-08-15 19-01-16
v HALL HALL
1:20-2:00 p.m 1:20-2:00 p.m
6. Payment of fees

Parents are requested to do the payment of feesien Parents those who have not paid the fees fro

7. Holiday
Due to workshop for the teachers, the school vélirbholiday for the students of LKG — Class Xl on

4™ July 2015.

Principal

April are requested to clear the same before theTédst.



