St: Joseph's School, NTPC, Kahalgaon

Cir.2/2015-16 Date: 1/7/2015

Please note the following points:-

1. CBSE Board Result of class X and XII

The school management sincerely appreciate and acknowledge all the good efforts put in by the students, teachers, parents and the support and co-operation made possible for the excellent results. Hearty congratulations to all.

Class X Toppers above 10 CGPA.

<u>Name</u>	Fathers Name	<u>CGPA</u>
1.AADYASHA PUJARI	Mr. S. K. PUJARI	10
2. ABHINAV SAUMYA	MR. DILEEP KUMAR	10
3. ANANYA SARKAR	MR. CHINMOY SARKAR	10
4. DEEPLINA SABAT	MR. PRADEEP KUMAR SABAT	10
5.DEEPTI KIRAN	MR. DILIP KUMAR CHALAK	10
6. DIVYA SINGH	MR. SHARDA SHARAN SINGH	10
7.ISMA MASOOM	MR. MAUSUM KHAN CHOUDHARY	10
8. JERIN ANDREWS	MR. ANDREWS MATHEW	10
9. KAJORI GUPTA	MR. AMIYA KUMAR GUPTA	10
10. KRITTIKA MAHENDRA	DR. LOKESH MAHENDRA	10
11. LOKESH KUMAR	MR.RAHUL RANJAN SINGH	10
12. PREETI SARKAR	MR.PRADEEP SARKAR	10
13. RAHUL ROHIT	MR. AJIT KUMAR	10
14. SANYA	MR. DHANANJAY PRASAD MISHRA	10
15. SATYAKI SUMAN	MR.SHAMBHU KUMAR SUMAN	10
16. SHAGUN	MR.SATYA PRAKASH DUBEY	10
17. SHIPRA SUMAN	MR. PAWAN THAKUR	10
18. SHREYA SURABHI	MR. SANJEEV KUMAR	10
19. SHUBHAM KUMAR	MR. SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH	10
20. SUDHANSHU KUMAR	MR. RAJ KISHORE YADAV	10
21. SUMIT KUMAR	MR. UPENDRA PANDIT	10
22. SWATI	MR. SANJAY KUMAR JAISWAL	10
23. TANAY JHA	MR. TRILOK KUMAR JHA	10
24. TAPASHYA DAS	MR. TAPAN KUMAR DAS	10
25. TAQDEES MARIAM	MR. AHMAD KAUNAIN RAZA	10
26. TUSHAR ANAND	MR. PARMANAND KUMAR	10
27. VENKAT NILAY	DR. NILAMBER NILAY	10
28.ZOYA FAIZ	MR. FAIZ TAIYAB	10

CLASS XII TOPPERS ABOVE 90%

<u>S1</u> .	CANDIDATE'S NAME	FATHER' NAME	<u>MARK</u>
1.	LAVANYA	MR. ARBIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY	94.4
2.	CHANDRA DEV PRASAD GUPTA	MR. SHIV SHANKER KISHOR	94.2
3.	RAHUL KUMAR RANJAN	MR.JWALA PRASAD SINGH	93.8
4.	KUMARI AAHUTI	MR. NAVEEN KUMAR SINGH	93.2
5.	SUDIPTO BANERJEE	MR. BISWAJIT BANERJEE	92.8
6.	SWAPNIL PATHAK	MR. MAHESAH KUMAR PATHAK	92.6
7.	VINITA KUMARI	MR. RAJ KUMAR SAH	92.4
8.	SAGAR SANGAM	MR.ASHOK KUMAR SINGH	92.0
9.	BARSHA	MR. JANARDAN MANDAL	91.8
10.	PRANAV KUMAR	MR. NAWAL CHANDRA SINGH	91.4
11.	CHANDRAKANA SARKAR	MR. CHANDAN SARKAR	91.2
12.	BHAVYA SINGH	MR. SHARDA SHARAN SINGH	90.4
13.	NAMAN KUMAR	MR. SANJAY KUMAR RAI	90.4
14.	SATISH KUMAR	MR. BINOD GOPE	90.2
15	. KUMAR SHUBHAM	MR. UMESH KUMAR SINGH	90.0

1. English(301)

S.			
No.	C NAME	FATHER'S NAME	Marks
		MR. SUSANTA KUMAR	
1	ARPAN MUKHERJEE MUKHERJEE		95
2	BHAVYA SINGH	MR. SHARDA SHARAN SINGH	
3	CHANDRA DEV PRASAD GUPTA	MR. SHIV SHANKER KISHOR	95
4	CHRISTA BIJU	MR.BIJU MARKOSE	95
5	DEEPTI	MR. SANJAY KUMAR GUPTA	95
6	KUMAR SHUBHAM	MR. UMESH KUMAR SINGH	95
7	KUMARI AAHUTI	MR. NAVEEN KUMAR SINGH	95
		MR. ARBIND KUMAR	
8	LAVANYA	CHOUDHARY	95
9	MONA	MR. BABU LAL SINGH	95
10	NAMAN KUMAR	MR. SANJAY KUMAR RAI	95
11	SAGAR SANGAM	MR. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH	95
12	SAURAV KUMAR	MR. RANJAN KUMAR	95
13	SWAPNIL PATHAK	MR. MAHESH KUMAR PATHAK	95

Physics (042)

SUDIPTO BANERJEE MR.BISWAJIT BANERJEE - 97 MARKS

Chemistry (043)

RAHUL KUMAR RANJAN MR. JWALA PRASAD SINGH - 96 MARKS

Physical Education (048)

MONA MR.BABUL LAL SINGH - 98 MARKS

Mathematics(041)

RAHUL KUMAR RANJAN MR.JWALA PRASAD SINGH - 97 MARKS

Computer Science (083)

MEGHA MR.BINDESHWARI SHARMA - 93 MARKS

Biology(044)

SWAPNIL PATHAK MR.MAHESH KUMAR PATHAK - 95 MARKS CHANDRAKANA SARKAR MR.CHANDAN SARKAR - 95 MARKS PRANAV KUMAR MR.NAWAL CHANDRA SINGH - 95 MARKS SUDIPTO BANERJEE MR.BISWAJIT BANERJEE - 95 MARKS

- 2. The school management earnestly requests that the parents and guardians keep a strict supervision on the academic and co-curricular activities of the students and strongly promote moral values and exemplary behavior in all places and maintain strict discipline, punctuality and regularity in the school.
- **3.** <u>Visiting hours of the school:</u> Parents are requested to follow strictly the visiting hours of the school. To meet the staff of the school no parent is allowed during the class hours.

<u>Time to meet the teachers</u>: According to the given dates of diary or at the given time by the teachers when parents are especially called or at the end of the class. No parent is allowed to go to the class rooms to meet the teachers.

Time to meet Principal: 8.30 a.m. to 9.30 a.m. only.

4. Examinations:

Ist Unit Test begins from 23rd July 2015. The Unit Test will be held for all the classes in all the subjects. The syllabus will be the lessons covered from April-July 2015and the question papers will be out of 25 marks. The unit test mark will be added to the 1st semester exam. All the students shall be present for all the examinations.

Monthly Test, Monday Test, Unit Test 1 & 2, semester 1 & 2 before or after the given date, no examinations will be conducted for students for any reasons

<u>Class IX – XII Examinations</u>: <u>Monday Test/Monthly Test</u>

All the students shall be present for all the Monday Test and Monthly Tests. The time Table of Monday Test and Monthly are given to the students.

5. Parents are requested to be present for the parent teacher meeting at the given below dates.

Parent – Teacher Meeting Time Table 2015-16

Farent – Teacher Wieeting Time Table 2015-10								
Class	Unit test –I	Monthly test	Ist semester	Monthly test	Unit test- II	Monthly test		
IX	21-08-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 P.M	08-09-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m	19-10-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m	20-11-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m	11-01-16 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m	12-02-16 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m		
X	22-08-15 HALL 12:30 -1:15P.M	09-09-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m	20-10-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m	21-11-15 HALL 12:30– 1:15p.m	12-01-16 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m	PRE-BOARD 20-02-16 HALL 12:30-1:15 p.m		
XI	20-08-15 Smart Roo-1 1:20-2:00p.m	10-09-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m	19-10-15 SMART ROO- 1 1:20-2:00 p.m	23-11-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m	09-01-16 HALL 12:30-1:15 p.m	13-02-16 HALL 12:30-1:15 p.m		
XII	19-08-15 Smart Room-1 1:20-2:00 p.m	11-09-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m	20-10-15 SMART ROOM-1 1:20-2:00 p.m	<u>SEND-UP</u> 15-12-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m	PRE-BOARD 22-01-16 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m			
VIII	18-08-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m				13-01-16 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m			
VII	19-08-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m				15-01-16 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m			
VI	20-08-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m				16-01-16 HALL 12:30-1:15 P.M			
V	24-08-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m				18-01-16 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m			
IV	25-08-15 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m				19-01-16 HALL 1:20-2:00 p.m			

6. Payment of fees:

Parents are requested to do the payment of fees on time. Parents those who have not paid the fees from April are requested to clear the same before the Unit Test.

7. Holiday

Due to workshop for the teachers, the school will be in holiday for the students of LKG – Class XII on 4^{th} July 2015.

Principal